

Notice is hereby given that the following Local Law Introductory B, Year 2022 was adopted by the Genesee County Legislature on July 27, 2022 and is subject to referendum on petition. In the event no valid petition requesting such referendum is received prior to September 12, 2022, said Local Law shall be filed with the Secretary of State in accordance with the applicable provisions of Law. A LOCAL LAW INTRODUCTORY B, YEAR 2022 GENESEE COUNTY/REAPPORTIONMENT OF WEIGHTED VOTING PLANS FOR THE COUNTY OF GENESEE"BE IT ENACTED, by the Legislature of Genesee County, State of New York as follows: Section 1. Section 11 (eleven) of the Local Law Number 1 of 1967 of the County of Genesee, as amended by Local Law Number 3 of the Year 1986 as further amended by Local Number 1 of the year 1994, and further amended by Local Law Numbers 3 of 2002 is hereby amended to read as follows: Section 11. Assignment of Weighted Votes: The assignment of weighted votes, pursuant to The 2022 Genesee County Weighted Vote Recalculation Report for the Genesee County Legislature, for matters requiring a simple majority and two-thirds majority for passage shall, after the effective date hereof and until amended as set forth herein, be as follows:

| <u>District</u> | Vote |
|-----------------|------|
| 1               | 16   |
| 2               | 26   |
| 3               | 25   |
| 4               | 31   |
| 5               | 26   |
| 6               | 23   |
| 7               | 17   |
| 8               | 18   |
| 9               | 18   |

A total of 101 affirmative votes shall be required for the adoption of any local law, resolution, motion or proposal requiring a simple majority vote. A total of 134 affirmative votes shall be required for the adoption of any local law, resolution, motion or proposal requiring a two-thirds majority. Section 2. this Local Law is subject to a referendum on petition pursuant to the provisions of Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule and shall take effect upon the proper filing hereof. Lisa K. Casey, Clerk to the Genesee County Legislature. DATED: August 1, 2022